FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-15-200°	1 1	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
ONB 0631-0021			
6-11-01	101749849		TUN 1 1 2001
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	I NAUEIVIAKKS (ginal document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		ance Type	The second state of the se
XX New	Assi	gnment	License
	ecordation) Secu	urity Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignr
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merg	ıer	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Fram	ne#	nge of Name	8-31-00
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame			
Conveying Party	Mark if addition	onal names of conveyi	ing parties attached Execution Da Month Day \
Name MedEmpower,	Inc.		8-23-00
Formerly			
	Partnership Limited Pa	rtnership xx	Corporation Associa
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorp	poration/Organization Dela	aware	
Receiving Party	Mark if addit	ional names of receivi	ing parties attached
Name Questium, In	ıc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 21600 Oxnar	d Street		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Woodland H	Iills Ca:	lifornia	91367
Individual Genera	al Partnership Limited Pa	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
martiada Celleia			¹ assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a
	ation		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
xx Corporation Associ			•
xx Corporation Associ			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		Delaware	document from Assignment.)
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorp			
Other XX	poration/Organization FOR OFFICE USE		
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorp 001 DBYRNE 00000234 75924648	poration/Organization FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (fine 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 203-8080					
Name	Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP				
Name	Jeiler, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro DDF				
Address (line 1)	Attn: Rod S. Berman, Esq.				
Address (line 2)	2121 Avenue of the Stars, 10th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90067				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)			
75/924,64	8 75/925,625				
75/924,64	9 75/925,716				
75/924,32	4 75/843,241				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$165.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account					

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 10-0440 **Deposit Account Number:** No Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Christine L. Lofgren, Esq. **Date Signed** Name of Person Signing

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDEMPOWER, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDEMPOWER, INC." TO "QUESTIUM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3112010 8100

001439275

AUTHENTICATION: 0649899

DATE: 08-31-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDEMPOWER, INC.

MEDEMPOWER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MedEmpower, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is October 15, 1999.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Questium, Inc."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MedEmpower, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and attested to by its Secretary this 23rd day of August, 2000.

MEDEMPOWER, INC.

By:

squez, Presidem

ATTEST!

B. Curtis Westen Secretary

RECORDED: 06/11/2001